TMCSEA therapist list for all 21 School Districts 
2017 – 2018
	
	OT staff
	PT staff

	50
	Washington District School
	Tracy Lohman OTR
Deb Vornkahl COTA
Kelly McGrath COTA
	Mandie Kelly PT
Stefanie Straw PTA

	51
	Central Grade School
	Tracy Lohman OTR
Deb Vornkahl COTA
	Mandie Kelly PT
Stefanie Straw PTA

	52
	Washington Elementary Schools
	Tracy Lohman OTR
Deb Vornkahl COTA
	Mandie Kelly, PT
Stefanie Straw PTA

	76
	Creve Coeur Schools
	Tracy Lohman OTR
Kelly McGrath COTA
	Kayrn Hawbaker PT
Lisa Kettering PTA

	85 
	Robein School
	Tracy Lohman OTR
Kelly McGrath,  COTA
	Mandie Kelly PT
Lisa Kettering PTA

	86
	East Peoria Elementary Schools
	Zina Young OTR
Larissa Herrman COTA
	Mandie Kelly PT
Lisa Kettering PTA

	98
	Rankin School
	Laura Dawson OTR
Iisha Klausing COTA
	Kayrn Hawbaker PT
Michelle Turner PTA

	102
	North Pekin-Marquette Hts. Schools
	Laura Dawson OTR
Valerie Wolf COTA
	Kayrn Hawbaker PT
Michelle Turner PTA

	108
	Pekin Public Schools
	Carrie Cordell OTR
Rachel Mitchell COTA
Teressa Turk COTA
Renee Vonderheide COTA
	Mandie Kelly PT
Diana Schmitt PTA


	126
	Havana Community Unit
	Mary Zumwalt OTR
Kylie Richey COTA
	Kayrn Hawbaker PT
Michelle Turner PTA

	137
	South Pekin Grade School
	Laura Dawson OTR
Iisha Klausing COTA
	Kayrn Hawbaker PT
Michelle Turner PTA

	189
	Illini Central Community Unit
	Mary Zumwalt OTR
Nicole Minor COTA
	Kayrn Hawbaker PT
Michelle Turner PTA

	191
	Midwest Central Community Unit
	Laura Dawson OTR
Iisha Klausing COTA
	Kayrn Hawbaker PT
Michelle Turner PTA

	303
	Pekin Community High School
	Laura Dawson OTR
Valerie Wolf COTA
	Mandie Kelly PT
Lisa Kettering PTA

	308
	Washington Community High School
	Tracy Lohman OTR
Deb Vornkahl COTA
	Mandie Kelly PT
Stefanie Straw PTA

	309
	East Peoria Community High School
	Laura Dawson  OTR
Valerie Wolf COTA
	Mandie Kelly PT
Lisa Kettering PTA

	606
	Spring Lake
	Laura Dawson OTR
Iisha Klausing COTA
	Kayrn Hawbaker PT
Michelle Turner PTA

	701
	Deer Creek-Mackinaw Community Unit
	Julie Bosley OTR

	Anna Swindenhammer

	702
	Tremont Community Unit
	Julie Bosley OTR

	Anna Swindenhammer

	703
	Delavan Community Unit
	Carrie Cordell OTR
Valerie Wolf COTA
	Kayrn Hawbaker PT
Michelle Turner PTA

	709
	Morton Community Unit
	Mary Zumwalt OTR
Amanda Bunting COTA
Molly Suellentrop COTA
	Natile Unes PT
Nancy Reed PTA

	
	Schramm Educational Center
	Tracy Lohman OTR
Sue Hale COTA
	Mandie Kelly PT
Shasta McCulla PTA



 Therapist Contact information:
	Name
	Agency
	Phone 
	Email

	Anna Swindenhammer
	Eureka Hospital
	
	anna.schwindenhammer@advocatehealth.com 

	
	
	
	

	Amanda Bunting COTA
	Morton #709
	687-7675
	amanda.bunting@mcusd709.org 

	Molly Suellentrop COTA
	
	687-7675
	molly.Suellentrop@mcusd709.org 

	Nancy Reed PTA
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	nancy.reed@mcusd709.org 

	Natile Unes PT
	
	
	nunes@wcsea.us 

	
	
	
	

	Carrie Cordell OTR
	TMCSEA
	347-5164 ext. 252, voicemail 252
	ccordell@tmcsea.org

	Laura Dawson OTR
	
	347-5164 ext. 254, voicemail 254
	ldawson@tmcsea.org

	Sue Hale COTA
	
	347-5164 ext. 255, voicemail 262
	shale@tmcsea.org 

	Karyn Hawbaker PT
	
	347-5164 ext. 254, voicemail 255
	khawbaker@tmcsea.org 

	Larissa Herrmann COTA
	
	
	lherrmann@tmcsea.org

	Mandie Kelly PT
	
	347-5164 ext. 251, voicemail 251
	akelly@tmcsea.org

	Lisa Kettering, PTA
	
	347-5164 ext. 254, voicemail 267
	lkettering@tmcsea.org

	Iisha Klausing COTA
	
	347-5164 ext. 254, voicemail 258
	iklausing@tmcsea.org 

	Tracy Lohman OTR
	
	347-5164 ext. 256, voicemail 256
	tlohman@tmcsea.org 

	Shasta McCulla PTA
	
	347-5164 ext. 254, voicemail 260
	smcculla@tmcsea.org

	Kelly McGrath COTA
	
	347-5164 ext. 254, voicemail 257
	kmcgrath@tmcsea.org 

	Nicole Minor COTA
	
	347-5164 ext. 255, voicemail 265
	nminor@tmcsea.org 

	Kylie Richey COTA
	
	
	krichey@tmcsea.org  

	Stefanie Straw PTA
	
	
	sstraw@tmcsea.org

	Michelle Turner PTA
	
	347-5164 ext. 255, voicemail 266
	mturner@tmcsea.org

	Deb Vornkahl COTA
	
	
	dbornkahl@tmcsea.org 

	Valerie Wolf COTA
	
	347-5164 ext. 255, voicemail 259
	vwolf@tmcsea.org

	Zina Young OTR
	
	347-5164 ext. 311, voicemail 311
	zyoung@tmcsea.org 

	Mary Zumwalt, OTR
	
	347-5164 ext. 253, voicemail 253
	mzumwalt@tmcsea.org

	
	
	
	

	Renee Vonderheide COTA
	Pekin #108
	477-4700 ext. 3287
	renee.vonderheide@pekin.net 

	Rachel Mitchell COTA
	
	477-4700 ext. 3286
	rachel.mitchell@pekin.net 

	Teressa Turk  COTA
	
	477-4700 ext. 3288
	teressa.turk@pekin.net 

	Diana Schmitt PTA
	
	477-4700 ext. 3285
	diana.schmitt@pekin.net 

	
	
	
	

	Julie Bosley OTR
	Tremont/
 Dee-Mack
	264-4573
	jbosley@deemack.org
julie.bosley@tremont701.org
julie.bosley@d702.org 

	
	
	
	

	Karen Nelson OTR
	Kiefer Academy for Autism
	686-1177
	knelson@ci.easterseals.com 

	Nicole Williams COTA
	
	687-7240
	nwilliams@chail.org 

	Lynn Willock
	
	687-7675
	lwillock@chail.org 

	
	
	
	

	Trista Hoover OTR
	Easter Seals Learning Academy in Germantown 
	
	thoover@ci.easterseals.com

	Keri Gillette COTA
	
	
	kgillette@ci.easterseals.com 

	Carolyn Sobieski PT
	
	
	csobieski@ci.easterseals.com 






